
RESOLUTION NO. __________  (N.C.S.) 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXTENSION OF THREE MASTER SERVICES 

AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE CITY OF SALINAS AND KIMLEY-HORN AND 

ASSOCIATES; MARK THOMAS & COMPANY, INC,; AND WALLACE GROUP FOR 

ON-CALL CIVIL ENGINEERING AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

WHEREAS, City Council approved on September 23, 2014 per Resolution No. 20636 to 

execute three Master Services Agreements with Kimley-Horn Associates; Mark Thomas & 

Company, Inc.; and Wallace Group to provide civil engineering and project management 

consulting service for various City of Salinas Public Works Projects; and  

WHEREAS, there are several CIP projects that have been initiated by the selected consultants 

and will not be complete prior to the expiration of the existing on-Call Civil Engineering Master 

Services Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

SALINAS, that the existing Master Service Agreements between the City of Salinas and  Kimley-

Horn Associates; Mark Thomas & Company, Inc.; and Wallace Group due to expire on September 

29, 2017 will be extended and uphold the same terms and conditions of the approved Master 

Service Agreements dated September 23, 2014; and        

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the projects on the extended Master Service 

Agreements shall only apply to the projects that currently have an approved Purchase Order and 

its termination will occur at the completion of the project construction; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is authorized to execute extensions 

and/or modifications to the Agreements and to take whatever additional action may be necessary 

to effectuate the intent of this resolution. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th  day of September 2017, by the following vote:  

 AYES:  

 NOES:  

 ABSENT:        APPROVED: 

 

Joe Gunter, Mayor 

ATTEST:                                                                                  

  

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 

J:\p\Master_Service_agreement\On-Call Civil Eng & Proj Mgnt Srvcs\REPORT\RESOLUTION.DRAFT. masterservices agreement extension.docx  


